

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 00152)

Shenzhen International And Jurong City of Jiangsu Province Signed Agreement To Invest And Construct Shenzhen International Jurong Integrated Logistics Hub

Shenzhen International Holdings Limited ("Shenzhen International" or the "Group", HKEX stock code: 00152) is pleased to announce that, the Group has entered into a framework agreement with the People's Government of Jurong City, Jiangsu Province, for 「Comprehensive Development Project of New North Town in Jurong」(句容市北部新城綜合開發項目合作框架協議)(「Comprehensive Development Project」). Under this strategic framework agreement, the Group signed investing and construction agreements of 「Shenzhen International·Jurong Integrated Logistics Hub」(深國際·句容城市綜合物流港投資協議)(「Jurong Logistic Hub Project」) and 「PPP Investment and Construction Framework Agreement for the Road Construction Project of Shugang Avenue (North) in Jurong City and Jurong Logistic Hub Project」(句容市疏港大道北段及深國際物流園區道路工程項目 PPP 投資建設框架協議)(「Jurong Road Construction PPP Project」).

Comprehensive Development Project is located at the New North Town in Jurong city, which is at the Jurong exit of Shanghai-Nanjing Expressway, south of Shanghai-Nanjing Expressway and east of Tonggang Avenue in Jurong. Shenzhen International obtained the comprehensive priority developing rights for the land and infrastructure facilities of Comprehensive Development Project, in which Jurong Logistic Hub Project has a planned total site area of approximately 400,000 square meters. Shenzhen International will be investing and constructing Jurong Logistic Hub Project whereas the Group's subsidiary, Shenzhen Expressway Company Limited ("Shenzhen Expressway") will be in charge of Jurong Road Construction PPP Project.

Shenzhen International will work with the strategic partners in the comprehensive planning and development of the remaining land and resources to enable the industrial park centering Jurong Logistic Hub to become the key logistic node of Jiangsu Province, and New North Town to become a new industrial town of commerce and trade logistics.

Comprehensive Development Project possesses a prime geographical coverage with mature industrial development and ancillary facilities, favorable investment policy from the local government and ideal land reserve under the framework agreement, which will boost the sustainable development for Shenzhen International's logistics and relevant businesses. It will also be the first attempt for the Group to undergo an integration of logistics hub development and infrastructure construction under the PPP model, which not only further optimizes the strategic layout of 「China Urban Integrated Logistics Hub」 but also demonstrates Shenzhen Expressway's capability in the construction and operation of urban infrastructure. Jurong Logistic Hub Project and Jurong Road Construction PPP Project will facilitate the Group's resource integration, complementary strengths and joint development as well as creating the effect of "1+1>2" in the future, hence accelerating the realization of the Group's strategic objectives.

Shenzhen International Holdings Limited

Shenzhen International Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability and is listed on the main board of the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong. The Group is principally engaged in the investment, construction and operation of logistic infrastructure facilities, as well as providing various value-added logistic services to customers leveraging its infrastructure facilities and information services platform. Shenzhen Investment Holdings Company Limited, the controlling shareholder of the Company, is a corporation wholly-owned by Shenzhen Municipal People's Government State-owned Assets Supervision and Administration Commission.

- End -

Any enquiry, please contact:

Wonderful Sky Financial Group Holdings Limited

Ms. Nicole Liu / Ms. Jenny Zhang / Ms. Wendy Chan

Tel: (852) 3970-2298 / 3970-2262 / 3970-2200

 $\pmb{Email: \underline{Shenzhen\ Internationall@wsfg.hk} / po@wsfg.hk}$